AGENDA AND PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS OF THE AGM continued

Share Capital of the Company 
As of the date hereof, the Company’s issued share capital is set at one hundred forty-five thousand one hundred 
twenty-six point three zero three euro (€145,126.303), represented by (i) one hundred forty-two million six hundred 
twenty-six thousand three hundred three (142,626,303) class A shares without nominal value and (ii) two million five 
hundred thousand (2,500,000) convertible class B shares without nominal value. Out of the total number of shares 
issued by the Company, twenty million six hundred eighty-six thousand four hundred nineteen (20,686,419) class A 
shares are currently held in treasury and do not, consequently, carry voting rights. The difference between the total 
number of shares, one hundred forty-five million one hundred twenty-six thousand three hundred three (145,126,303), 
and the treasury shares, twenty million six hundred eighty-six thousand four hundred nineteen (20,686,419), is one 
hundred twenty-four million four hundred thirty-nine thousand eight hundred eighty-four (124,439,884). Each one 
of these one hundred twenty-four million four hundred thirty-nine thousand eight hundred eighty-four (124,439,884) 
shares entitles its holder to one vote.

Right to Participate in the AGM 
According to article 5 of the Luxembourg Shareholders’ Rights Law and article 13.12 of Articles of Association, the 
record date for general shareholders’ meetings of listed companies incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy